
City or Town President/Vice President Address City Zip Phone #      Email address

Amesbury Marc Ouellet   8 Woodwell Circle Amesbury 01913 978-387-5608 mouellet@amesburylittleleague.org

Amesbury Sean Landry* 26 E. Greewood St. Amesbury 01913 978-618-6502 slandry@amesburylittleleague.org

Beverly Matt Maiorano*   NEW P.O. Box 222 Beverly 01915 413-441-3550 mmaiorano@icloud.com

Boxford Mike McKenzie*  31 Andrews Farm Rd. Boxford 01921 978-853-4068 mjmckenzie33@gmail.com

Danvers American Sean Tainsh* 86 Bradstreet Ave. Danvers 01923 617-999-9947 stainsh@gmail.com

Danvers American Joel Bernazzani  10 Toomey Rd. Danvers 01923 520-576-6997 joelbern22@gmail.com 

Danvers National Paul Willis*   15 Fowler St. Danvers 01923 781-883-4753 paul.k.willis@gmail.com

Gloucester Tyler Strople*     26 Marina Dr. Gloucester 01930 978-204-3721  tylerpstrople52@gmail.com

Gloucester Brendan Fullerton 17 Montvale St. Gloucester 01930 978-578-6435 Bfullerton22@gmail.com

Hamilton-Wenham Tim Fazio   1 Miles River Lane Wenham 01984 978-406-3799 tfazio@hwll.org

Hamilton-Wenham Lou Levesque 62 Pine Tree Drive Hamilton 01982 978-473-1567 Louislevesque@me.com

Hamilton-Wenham Jason Clucas*  56 Ortins Dr. Hamilton 01982 978-815-9295 jason.clucas25@gmail.com

Ipswich Bill Mavroides* New 9 Poplar St Ipswich 01938 978-994-2615 bmavroides@gmail.com

Manchester-Essex Steve McMahan* P.O. Box 40 Manchester 01944 508-333-6660 Pres@mebaseball.org

Manchester-Essex Ryan McShera 26 Martin St. Essex 01929 978-595-6764 Ryan@mebaseball.org

Manchester-Essex Cosmo Pallazolla P.O. Box 400 Manchester 01944 508-423-7561 cosmo@mebaseball.org

Middleton Brian Cooper* 11 Kenney Rd. Middleton 01949 781-856-7648 coop_39@hotmail.com

Middleton Mike Lovett 16 Northwood Rd. Middleton 01949 978-204-7367 MLovett12@hotmail.com

Topsfield Brendan Gahagan* NEW 38 High St. Topsfield 01982 617-378-7692 brendangahagan@comcast.net

Challenger Program Karen Devaney  8 Crownshield, unit 208  Peabody 01960 978-766-4224  kdev4215@aol.com

Position Name Address City Zip Phone # email address

District Administrator Dave Gotts 10 Larrabee Ave. Danvers 01923 617-680-8850 dgotts8537@aol.com

Asst. DA Consultant Bill Lowd 18 Pearson Street Beverly 01915 508-982-5106 bzintrnatl@aol.com

Asst. DA - Secretary / Tournaments Karen Devaney 8 Crownshield, unit 208 Peabody 01960 978-766-4224 kdev4215@aol.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments Tom Smith 16 Sohier Rd. Beverly 01915 978-922-6286 pawcoach2@gmail.com

Asst. DA-Umpire-in-Chief Mike Orlando 18 Madison Ave. Peabody 01960 978-337-6785 morlandojr@gmail.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments Richie Lenz 39 Matthies Street Beverly 01915 978-998-9797 richierpl16@gmail.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments Bill Melvin 461 Western Ave. Gloucester 01930 978-281-7513 billmelvin50@gmail.com

Asst. DA -Treasurer / Umpire Consultant Greg Tremblay 6 Michael Dr. Danvers 01923 617-504-5620 gftremblay@verizon.net

Asst. DA - Tournaments Jack Dean 20 Sohier Rd #310 Beverly 01915 978-968-6112 jdean32046@gmail.com

Asst. DA - District Information Officer Kevin Koufos 35 Putnam Ln. Danvers 01923 978-210-8272 Kevinkoufos@gmail.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments / Safety Officer Matt Maiorano P.O. Box 222 Beverly 01915 413-441-3550 mmaiorano@icloud.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments Nat Arlander 8 Grace Rd Danvers 01923 978-766-5832 narlander@hotmail.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments Sarkis Sarkisian 3 Louis Rd Peabody 01960 978-578-0485 sarkis.sarkisian73@gmail.com

Asst. DA - Tournaments Rob Sarmanian 10 Linden Rd Gloucester 01930 781-844-8237 robsar8@yahoo.com
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